# LIVE AUCTION PROXY BID



BIDDING CONTACT INFORMATION	
NAME:	EMAIL:
STREET ADDRESS:	
CITY/STATE/POSTAL CODE:	
PHONE:	_ CELL:

### **BIDDER AGREEMENT**

Please read carefully

I am placing the following bids for the item(s) listed below, which will be sold at the 3rd Annual GCCS Fundraising Auction to be held between June 1st and June 8th. With this form, I authorize Guelph Community Christian School to execute bids up to but not exceeding the "Maximum Bid" that I have set for each item listed below. I understand that if I am the Winning Bidder" for any of the items listed below, I will be invoiced for the winning bid amount and must make my payment within 48 hours after the auction results otherwise the item(s) will be passed to the next highest bidder.

I further understand that auction item purchases are not exchangeable or refundable and all purchases made from the 3rd Annual GCCS Fundraising Auction are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale" listed on page 2 of this form.

### MY BIDS

AUCTION ITEM: \_\_\_\_

MAXIMUM BID (top limit): \$

AUCTION ITEM: \_\_\_\_\_

MAXIMUM BID (top limit): \$

AUCTION ITEM: \_\_\_\_\_

MAXIMUM BID (top limit): \$

THIS FORM MUST BE RECEIVED BY EMAIL: Friday, June 7, 2024 at 5pm to - auction@guelphccs.ca

#### SIGNATURE

OR DROPPED OFF AT GCCS BY: Thursday June 6, 2024 at 4pm

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

I am over 18 and can form legally binding contracts under applicable law.

By signing and submitting this form, I authorize Guelph Community Christian School to place bids on my behalf for the above items) up to and including my maximum bid amount.

I understand that Guelph Community Christian School will place bids at the increments set by the auctioneer at the live auction.

I understand that I will receive an e-mail confirmation of my winning bid at the e-mail address submitted, no later than June 8, 2024.

I understand that my winning item will be available for pick up at Guelph Community Christian School, 195 College Ave W, Guelph, after June 11, 2024.

I understand that any Proxy Bid Form containing any qualifying statements attached to any item will not be accepted. For example, you may not state: "Subject to my approval," etc.

I understand that Guelph Community Christian School reserves the right to refuse to accept any proxy bid for any reason, including but not limited to, proxy bids that are lower than the minimum starting bids for an item.

I understand that my submission of the Proxy Bid Form is final. I understand that I may not alter the items that I have submitted for proxy bidding in any way, including the authorized maximum bid amount.

I understand that any auction items can be removed from the auction at any time for any reason without notice and become unavailable for proxy bidding.

WARRANTIES: All property is sold "as is" and neither Guelph Community Christian School nor the auctioneer makes any representations or warranties of any kind or nature, expressed or implied of any item.

All experiences sold at auction are to be undertaken at the sole risk of the purchaser, and neither Guelph Community Christian School nor auctioneer is liable or responsible in any way for the loss, injury, damage of or in respect to any person, or property, howsoever caused or arising. ALL SALES ARE FINAL.

THIS FORM MUST BE RECEIVED BY EMAIL: Friday, June 7, 2024 at 5pm to - auction@guelphccs.ca

OR DROPPED OFF AT GCCS BY: Thursday June 6, 2024 at 4pm